Keep this manual
for future reference
©2017 Powersoft
powersoft_LiteMod4HC_evaluationkit_userguide_v0.2
LiteMod4HC + DSP-Lite
Evaluation kit user guide
Intentionally left blank
CAUTION

LiteMod4HC evaluation kit is composed by:
1x LiteMod4HC sample (PF000349.RD)
1x DSP-Lite (preinitialised, ordering code DSPL0001)
1x Heathsink Medium (ordering code HS000M01)
1x DSP-Lite + Heatsink Medium mounting kit (ordering code KTDSPL01)
1x LiteMod4HC Mains Cable sample (CB000727.00)
2x LiteMod4HC Single Ended Output NL4 adaptor (CB000731.00)
1x LiteMod4HC Bridged Tied Load Output NL4 adaptor (CB000730.00)
1x LiteMod4HC Parallel Mode Output NL4 adaptor (CB000733.00)
1x LiteMod4HC Parallel/Bridget Tied Load NL4 adaptor (CB0007732.00)
LiteMod 4HC | 5
INDEX
2. Application Examples
Following are some configuration examples, ready to test with this evaluation kit.
Examples do not cover all possible applications, please contact us for support selecting the ideal solution for your specific needs.
Power ratings could vary depending on acoustic design and speaker specifications.
HF: 350 W @ 8Ω SE
MF: 750 W @ 4Ω SE
LF: 2 x 750 W @ 4Ω BTL
2.1 3way line array
DSP-Lite
Mains Input
CB000727
3OUT (2xSE + 1xBTL Preset)
Amplifier Output - Custom cable
2.2 2way speaker
MF/HF: 1500 W @ 8Ω BTL
LF: 1500 W @ 8Ω BTL
DSP-Lite
Mains Input
CB000727
3OUT (2xBTL Preset)
Amplifier Output – CB000730.00
2.3 Subwoofer
LF: 2400 W @ 4Ω PBTL
Mains Input
CB000727
2OUT (1xPBTL Preset)
Amplifier Output – CB000732.00NOT USED
DSP-Lite
2.4 Subwoofer + 2way satellite
HF: 350 W @ 8Ω SE
MF: 750 W @ 4Ω SE
LF: 1500 W @ 8Ω BTL
Mains Input
CB000727
3OUT (2xSE + 1xBTL Preset) Amplifier Output – Custom Cable
DSP-Lite
2.5 2 channels rack amplifier
2 x 1200W @ 2Ω PTL
Mains Input
CB000727
Amplifier Output – CB000733.00NOT USED
DSP-Lite
2OUT (2xPTL Preset)
6 | LiteMod 4HC
IN